Honline Holdings Company Limited 8,000,000 0.04%
Tradable A

Shares

Total 1,457,080,972 92.09% -

Note: After the A Shares Placement and H Shares Placement, apart from directly

holding 10,727,896,364 A Shares, China Petrochemical Corporation indirectly holds

2,595,786,987 H Shares of the Company through Sinopec Century Bright Capital

Investment Limited ("Century Bright Company"). The Shares held by Century Bright

Company are accounted in the total Shares held by HKSCC (Nominees) Limited.

III. Shareholding Structure after the Completion of the Non-Public Placement

On 24 January 2018, the Company issued 2,595,786,987 New H Shares and

719,174,495 New H Shares to Century Bright Company and China Structural Reform

respectively and upon the completion of the Non-public placement, the number of

issued ordinary shares of the Company is 18,984,340,033 Shares. The shareholding

structure before and after the Non-public Placement is as follows

Type of Shares

Before the Non-public

Placement (As of 15 January

2018)

After the Non-public Placement

Number of

shares

Percentage

(%)

Number of

shares
Percentage (%)

Shares not subject to

trading moratorium
14,142,660,995 100.00% 14,861,835,490 78.28%

A Shares 12,042,660,995 85.15% 12,042,660,995 63.43%

Type of Shares

Before the Non-public

Placement (As of 15 January

2018)

After the Non-public Placement

H Shares   2,100,000,000 14.85% 2,819,174,495 14.85%

Shares subject to

trading moratorium
0 0 4,122,504,543 21.72%

A Shares 0 0 1,526,717,556 8.04%

H Shares
0 0 2,595,786,987 13.67%

Total 14,142,660,995 100.00% 18,984,340,033 100.00%

By Order of the Board

Li Honghai

Secretary to the Board

Beijing, PRC, 29 January 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of Directors comprises Mr. Jiao Fangzheng+, Mr.

Sun Qingde#, Mr. Zhou Shiliang#, Mr. Li Lianwu+, Ms. Jiang Bo*, Mr. Zhang Huaqiao* and Mr.

Pan Ying*.

 +  Non-Executive Director

 #  Executive Director

 *  Independent Non-Executive Director